CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 2023162, Sidewalk Replacement

Page 1 of 1

C.0. No. 1 Funding Account (s) Org-40104,0bj-57515 Original Contract $ 226,618.20
Org-45040, Obj-57515 Previous C.O.'s $ 0.00
Contract Total $ 226,618.20
Contractor Beardsley Concrete, LLC
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract | Contract
1 Removing Curb & Gutter (31.00) LF @ $20.87 -$646.97 $0.00
2 Removing Concrete Sidewalks & Driveways 1563.11 sY @ $18.00 $0.00 $28,135.94
3 Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type D (4.20) LF @ $60.00 -$252.00 $0.00
4 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D 14.00 LF @ $60.00 $0.00 $840.00
5 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 4244.01 SF @ $10.00 $0.00 $42,440.11
6 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch 355.97 SF @ $10.00 $0.00 $3,559.70
7 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow (2.00) SF @ $58.00 -$116.00 $0.00
8 Mobilization 0.00 LS @ $587.00 $0.00 50.00
9 Traffic Control 0.00 LS @ $1,887.00 $0.00 $0.00
10 | Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt | (15.00) LF @ $60.00 -$900.00 $0.00
11 Concrete Curb & Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt | (15.00) LF @ $60.00 -$900.00 $0.00
12 Grinding Tree Roots (64.85) EA @ $187.00 -$12,126.95 $0.00
13 Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch (30.00) SF (@] $20.00 -$600.00 $0.00
14 Asphalt Wedges at Driveways (10.00) EA @ $25.00 -$250.00 $0.00
15 Topsoil, Seeding & Fertilizing 0.00 LS @ $5,777.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Decrease ($15,791.92)
Total Increase $74,975.75
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $59,183.83
$ 285,802.03

Adjusted Contract Amount

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged -ncreased,

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Pl —

Contractor
Recommended by:

Engineer/Department Head

Approved by:

Finance Director

Approved by:

Commissioner of Public Works
Authorized by Resolution No:

[//19/97:;&{

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date




Business Office:
7900 75th Street, Kenosha, WI 53142
Office 262.634.0737 Fax 262.697.1560

Waiver of Lien

June 4, 2024

For the value received, WE hereby waive ALL rights and claims for lien on land and on
buildings about to be erected, being erected, erected, altered or repaired and to the
appurtenances thereunto,

For: City of Racine #2023162

BY: Beardsley Concrete
For: Sidewalks

Same as being situated in Racine County, State of WISCONSIN, described as
For: City of Racine, WI

For all labor performed and all materials furnished for the erection, construction, alteration or
repair of said building and appurtenances, except, NONE




?\ NoC

WAIVER OF LIEN

jwe 2 X024

For value received, WJe hereby waive all rights
and claims for lien on land and on buildings about to be erected, being erected, erected,
altered or repaired and to the appurtenances thereunto,

for C;L\, o—-C Qaa‘ e owner, ,

by VBadd\en  Caneele L contractor ,
for 20231 2 Sidewe\X Rplactiment= :
same being situated in__ " Ra eq ac_ County, State of Wisconsin, described

as Removal ¢ replacivnent o€ Conec

2o\ S Vaniouws  addresSes

for all labor performed and for all material furnished for the erection, construction,
alteration or repair of said building and appurtenances,
except,

‘BCV?—\S \‘ui\) CﬁW\UC\LL (Lo

0 b= =
//




